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MSIL: CSL: NSE&BSE: 2017

16™ May 2017
Vice President General Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited Department of Corporate Services
“Exchange Plaza”, Bandra — Kurla Complex BSE Limited
Bandra (E) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Mumbai — 400 051 Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400 001

Sub: Copy of published audited results
Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of audited financial results for the year ended on 31%
March 2017 published in requisite newspapers as per the requirement of Regulation 47 of the

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

tpﬂ

RaviAiyar
Executive Director (Legal)

& Company Secretary

Encl.: As above
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T in million

Particulars

Standalone

Consolidated

Quarter ended
31st March 2017

Quarter ended
31st March 2016

Year ended
31st March 2017

Year ended
31st March 2017

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

Audited

Total Income from Operations

207,512

172,375

772,662

773,164

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ltems) 22,820
22,820

17,090

20,875
20,875
14,762

99,413
99,413
73,377

101,272
101,272
75,110

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ltems)

Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period
(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Equity Share Capital

18,694 14,250 75,584 77,326

1,510 1,510 1,510 1,510

Earnings Per Share (of 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted

56.57
56.57

48.87
48.87

24291
242.91

248.64
248.64

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,
The full format of the quarterly, year financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

New Delhi
27th April, 2017

(Kenichi Ayukawa)
Managing Director & CEQ
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MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070
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CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: + 91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

% in million
Standalone Consolidated
SL.No. Particulars Quarter ended | Quarter ended Year ended Year ended
31st March 2017 | 31st March 2016 | 31st March 2017 | 31st March 2017

Unaudited Unaudited Audited Audited

1 | Total Income from Operations 207,512 172,375 772,662 773,164

2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) 22,820 20,875 99,413 101,272

3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ftems) 22,820 20,875 99,413 101,272

4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ltems) 17,090 14,762 73,377 75110
5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period

(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 18,584 14,250 75,594 77,32

6 |Equity Share Capital 1,510 1,510 1,510 1,510

7 | Earnings Per Share (of ¥ 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
(a) Basic 56.57 48.87 242.91 248.64
(b) Diluted 56.57 48.87 242.91 248.64

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the quarterly, year financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company’s website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

New Delhi
27th April, 2017

(Kenichi Ayukawa)
Managing Director & CEO



ST, 28 3T, 2017

7 el

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070
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mARrRUTI ¢ $ suzuki
Way of Life!

Z in million

Particulars

Standalone

Consolidated

Quarter ended
31st March 2017

Quarter ended
31st March 2016

Year ended
31st March 2017

Year ended
31st March 2017

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

Audited

772,662
99,413
99,413
73,377

Total Income from Operations 207,512
22,820
22,820

17,090

172,375
20,875
20,875
14,762

773,164
101,272
101,272

75,110

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ttems)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ltems)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period jcomprising Profit / (Loss) for the period
(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

18,594 14,250 75,594 77,326

Equity Share Capital 1,510 1,510 1,510 1,510

Earnings Per Share (of Z5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
{a) Basic
{b) Diluted

56.57 48.87 242.91 248.64
56.57 48.87 24291 248.64

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Resuits filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the quarterly, year financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company’s website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

New Delhi
27th April, 2017

(Kenichi Ayukawa)
Managing Director & CEO




