

Way of Life!

MSIL: CSL: NSE&BSE: 2017

16th May 2017

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra – Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Copy of published audited results

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of audited financial results for the year ended on 31st March 2017 published in requisite newspapers as per the requirement of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

S. Ravi Aiyar

Executive Director (Legal)

& Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

Registered & Head Office Maruti Suzuki India Limited, 1 Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070, India. Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276 www.marutisuzuki.com Gurgaon Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road, Gurgaon 122015, Haryana, India. Tel. 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304 Manesar Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Plot No.1, Phase 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 122051, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FRIDAY, APRIL 28, 2017

MUMBAI



MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: + 91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76 Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

			Standalone		Consolidated
SI.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st March 2017	Quarter ended 31st March 2016	Quarter endedQuarter endedYear endedYear ended31st March 201731st March 201631st March 201731st March 2017	Year ended 31st March 20
	The territory of the state of the section of	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
-	Total Income from Operations	207,512	172,375	772,662	773,164
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	22,820	20,875	99,413	101,272
ω	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	22,820	20,875	99,413	101,272
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	17,090	14,762	73,377	75,110
ഗ	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18,594	14,250	75,594	77,326
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-			
	(a) Basic	56.57	48.87	242.91	248.64
	(b) Diluted	56.57	48.87	242.91	248 64

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly, year financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

New Delhi 27th April, 2017

(Kenichi Ayukawa)

Managing Director & CEO

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FRIDAY, APRIL 28, 2017

New Delhi



MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: + 91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

										70		
		7	6	5ī	4	ω	2	-		SI.No.		
(b) Diluted	(a) Basic	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Equity Share Capital	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	Total Income from Operations	The second state of the second	Particulars Particulars	IS LIST OF ALL ROTHERS SHE INSCREMENT SUITE OF THE	
56.57	56.57	1 10 TOP 18	1,510	18,594	17,090	22,820	22,820	207,512	Unaudited	Quarter ended 31st March 2017	ALCO LIKE	
48.87	48.87	15 1-18 BY	1,510	14,250	14,762	20,875	20,875	172,375	Unaudited	Quarter ended 31st March 2016	Standalone	
242.91	242.91		1,510	75,594	73,377	99,413	99,413	772,662	Audited	Quarter ended Quarter ended Year ended Year ended Year ended 31st March 2017 31st March 2017 31st March 2017		
248.64	248.64		1,510	77,326	75,110	101,272	101,272	773,164	Audited	Year ended 31st March 2017	Consolidated	HOILIM UL >

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly, year financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

New Delhi 27th April, 2017

(Kenichi Ayukawa)

Managing Director & CEO

नई दिल्ली



MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: + 91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76 Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

	11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		Standalone	The second second
SI.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st March 2017	Quarter ended Year ended 31st March 2016 31st March 2017	Year ended Year ended 31st March 2017 31st March 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
_	Total Income from Operations	207,512	172,375	772,662
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	22,820	20,875	99,413
ω	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	22,820	20,875	99,413
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	17,090	14,762	73,377
S	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18,594	14,250	75,594
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	37.50	To Market	A SOL A SE
	(a) Basic	56.57	48.87	242.91
	(b) Diluted	56.57	48.87	242.91

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly, year financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

New Delhi 27th April, 2017

(Kenichi Ayukawa)

Managing Director & CEO